District Number-Type: 0709-01
District Name: Duluth Public School District
Home County: Saint Louis County

SUBTOTALS BY LEVY CATEGORY
GENERAL - RMV VOTER
GENERAL - RMV OTHER
GENERAL - NTC VOTER
GENERAL - NTC OTHER
COMMUNITY SERVICE - NTC OTHER
GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER
GENERAL DEBT - NTC OTHER
OPEB DEBT - NTC VOTER
OPEB DEBT - NTC OTHER

SUBTOTALS BY FUND
GENERAL FUND
COMMUNITY SERVICES FUND
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND
OPEB/PENSION DEBT SERVICE FUND

SUBTOTALS BY TAX BASE
REFERENDUM MARKET VALUE
NET TAX CAPACITY

Minnesota Department of Education
Levy Limitation and Certification Report
2025 Payable 2026

LIMIT

5,928,003.87
7,588,011.68
0.00
5,994,955.69
707,360.24
1571339 11RS]]
26,130,248.98
0.00

0.00

19,510,971.24
707,360.24
27,844,160.49
0.00

13,516,015.55
34,546,476.42

SUBTOTALS BY TRUTH IN TAXATION CATEGORY

VOTER APPROVED
OTHER

TOTAL LEVY
TOTAL LEVY

7,641,915.38
40,420,576.59

48,062,491.97

1SD 709

APPROVED BY
THE SCHOOL BOARD

Date Printed: 12/16/25
Limits Updated: 11/26/25
Certified Submitted: 12/16/25

PROPOSED CERTIFIED
5,928,003.87 5,928,003.87
7,588,011.68 7,588,011.68
0.00 0.00
5,994,955.69 5,994,955.69
707,360.24 707,360.24
1,713,935.40 1,713,911.51
26,130,579.87 26,130,248.98
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

19,510,971.24 19,510,971.24

707,360.24 707,360.24
27,844,515.27 27,844,160.49
0.00 0.00
13,516,015.55 13,516,015.55
34,546,831.20 34,546,476.42
7,641,939.27 7,641,915.38
40,420,907.48 40,420,576.59
48,062,846.75 48,062,491.97

The school district must submit the completed original of this form to the home county auditor by December 28, 2025. A duplicate
form must be submitted to Minnesota Department of Education, School Finance Division, 400 NE Stinson Blvd., Minneapolis, MN

55413, by January 7, 2026.

The certified levy listed above is the levy voted by the school board for taxes payable in 2026.

Signature of School Board Clerk

Date of Certification

Yy




