Minnesota Department of Education Levy Limitation and Certification Report 2025 Payable 2026

ISD 709 **DULUTH PUBLIC SCHOOLS** DEC 1 6 2025 APPROVED BY THE SCHOOL BOARD

Date Printed: 12/16/25 Limits Updated: 11/26/25 Certified Submitted: 12/16/25

District Number-Type: 0709-01

District Name: Duluth Public School District

Home County: Saint Louis County

	LIMIT	PROPOSED	CERTIFIED
SUBTOTALS BY LEVY CATEGORY			
GENERAL - RMV VOTER	5,928,003.87	5,928,003.87	5,928,003.87
GENERAL - RMV OTHER	7,588,011.68	7,588,011.68	7,588,011.68
GENERAL - NTC VOTER	0.00	0.00	0.00
GENERAL - NTC OTHER	5,994,955.69	5,994,955.69	5,994,955.69
COMMUNITY SERVICE - NTC OTHER	707,360.24	707,360.24	707,360.24
GENERAL DEBT - NTC VOTER	1,713,911.51	1,713,935.40	1,713,911.51
GENERAL DEBT - NTC OTHER	26,130,248.98	26,130,579.87	26,130,248.98
OPEB DEBT - NTC VOTER	0.00	0.00	0.00
OPEB DEBT - NTC OTHER	0.00	0.00	0.00
SUBTOTALS BY FUND			
GENERAL FUND	19,510,971.24	19,510,971.24	19,510,971.24
COMMUNITY SERVICES FUND	707,360.24	707,360.24	707,360.24
GENERAL DEBT SERVICE FUND	27,844,160.49	27,844,515.27	27,844,160.49
OPEB/PENSION DEBT SERVICE FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00
SUBTOTALS BY TAX BASE			
REFERENDUM MARKET VALUE	13,516,015.55	13,516,015.55	13,516,015.55
NET TAX CAPACITY	34,546,476.42	34,546,831.20	34,546,476.42
SUBTOTALS BY TRUTH IN TAXATION CATEGORY			
VOTER APPROVED	7,641,915.38	7,641,939.27	7,641,915.38
OTHER	40,420,576.59	40,420,907.48	40,420,576.59
TOTAL LEVY			
TOTAL LEVY	48,062,491.97	48,062,846.75	48,062,491.97

The school district must submit the completed original of this form to the home county auditor by December 28, 2025. A duplicate form must be submitted to Minnesota Department of Education, School Finance Division, 400 NE Stinson Blvd., Minneapolis, MN 55413, by January 7, 2026.

The certified levy listed above is the levy voted by the school board for taxes payable in 2026.

Signature of School Board Clerk

Date of Certification

Sarah Lukesell